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ACADEMIC YEAR  2025-26 
 

AUTUMN TERM- 76 school days 
August Bank Holiday  Mon 25 August 2025 
Open     Thurs 28 August 2025 
Mid-Term Break   Mon 20 to Fri 24 October 2025 
Close     Fri 19 December 2025 
 

SPRING TERM- 54 school days 
Open     Mon 5 January 2026 
Mid-Term Break   Mon 16 to Fri 20 February 2026 
Close     Fri 27 March 2026 
 

SUMMER TERM- 59 school days 
Open     Mon 13 April 2026 
May Day     Mon 4 May 2026 
Mid-Term Break   Mon 25 to Fri 29 May 2026 
Close     Fri 10 July 2026 
 
 

TRAINING DAYS: 
When students are not on campus: 

Tuesday 26 and Wednesday 27 August 2025, Friday 5 December 2025 and Monday 19 
January 2026. 


